THE LONDON GAZITTE; DECEMBER 20, 1889.

place of réligious worship, was, on the 26th day
of Novemucr, 1889, duly registered fur solemnniz-
ing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th
and Tth Wm. 4, cap. 80 — Witness my hand this
80th day of November, 1889.
Fraxcrs LapBury TuompsoN, Superin-
tendent Registrar.

OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named Christ Church, sitvated

at Cradley Heath, in the parish of Rowley Regis, |

in the county of Stafford, in the district of Dudley,
being a building certified according to law as a
place of religious worship, was, on the 29th day
of November, 1889, duly registered for solemniz-
ing marriages therein,” pursuant to the Aet 6th
and 7th W, 4, cap. 85.— Witness my hand this
30th day of November, 1889.
Epwarp Hiprins, Superintendent Registrar.

OTICE is hereby given, that a secparate
A “building, named the Moravian Chapel,
situated at Regent-street, Kingswood Hill, in the
“parish of Oldland in the county of Gloucester, in
the district of Keynsham, being a building certified
according to law as a place of religious worship,
was, on the 6th day of December, 1889, duly
registered for solernizing marriages therein, pur--
suant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm, 4, cap. 85.
—Witness my hand this 9th day of December,
1889.
Sanmy. FReEDE. ANDREWS, Superintendent
Registrar..

In-the Matter of the Saint Helens Copper Com-

pany Limited and Reduced, and in the Matter-

of the Companies Acts, 1857 and 1877,
‘\TOTICE is hereby given, that a petition
for confirming a resolution reducing the
capital of the above Company from £100, 000 to

7365

£50,000, was, on the 27th day of November,
1489, presented to the Lord Chancellor, and is
now pending ; and that the list of creditors of the
Company is to be made out as for'the 31=t day
of January, 1890.

MARrEsco PreArcr, Abchurch-chambers,
. Abchurch-yard, in the city of London,
Solieitor for the abovenamed Company.

v

In the High Court of Justice,—Chancery Division
Mr. Justice Kay.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and '
1867, and in the Maiter of J. Clark and Co..
Limited.

HE creditors of the abovenamed Company
are required, on on before the 20th .day of
January, 1890, to send their names and ad-
dresses, and the p1rt1r~ulars of their debts or claims,
and. the names.and addresses of their Solicitors (if
any), to John Franeis Clarke, a member of the

‘firm of Turquand, Youngs, Weise, Bishop, and

Clarke, of 4!, Coleman-street, in: the city of
London, Chartered Accountant, the Oitlicial
Liquidator of the said Company; and, if so
required, by notice in writing from the said
Official Liquidator, are,. by their - Bolicitors, . to,
come in and prove their said debts or claims at
the chambera of Mr, Justice Kay, at the Royal
Courts of <Justice, Strand, Londen, W.C., at
such tite as shall be specified in such notice, or
in default thereof they will be excluded from the
benefit of any distribution made before such
debts are proved. Thuxsday, the 30th day of
January, 1890, at twelve o’clock at noon, at the
said chambers, is appointed for hearing and adju-
dicating upon the debts and claims. —Dated this
18th day of December, 1889,

BANK OF

ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the- Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 82, for the Weck ending
on Wednesday, the 18th day of December, 1889,

IssyE DEPARTMENT.

£

Notes issued 34,428,805

£34,428,805

£ .

Government Debt ... oo .o 11,015,100

Other Securitiez ... e 5,184,900

Gold Coin and Bullion ... .. 18,228,805
Silver Bullion one . o —

£34,;428,805

Dated the 19th day of December, 1889.

F, May, Chief Cashier.

A ——— ——

BANKRING DEPARTMENT.

€.

Rroprietors’ Capital see e 14,553,000

Rest . e oo 3,124,481
Public Deposits (including Ex-
c'iequer, Savings Banks, Come
migsioners of National Débt, and

Dividend Accounts) s .- 5,373,760

Other Deposits: see . e 24,090,814

Seven Day and other Bxlls e 222,283

£47,364,318

Dated the 19th day of December, 1589,

C 2

. £
Government Securities ... - 15,807,328
Other Securities  es e e 20,309,304
Notes ves see ove . 10,502,880
Gold and Silver Coin “ave 744,806
£47,364,318

S —— e

F. May, Chief Cashier.



